

Contra Costa County Alcohol and Other Drugs Advisory Board 1220 Morello Avenue, Suite 101 Martinez, CA 94553 (025) 235, 2307, fox (025) 235, 2319

(925) 335-3307; fax (925) 335-3318

"The mission of the Contra Costa County Alcohol and Other Drugs Advisory Board is to assess family and community needs regarding prevention and treatment of alcohol and other drug-related problems. Resultant findings and recommendations are forwarded to the Health Services Department and the Board of Supervisors. The Board also serves as an advocate for these findings and recommendations to the communities that we serve."

Date: June 16, 2020

From: Fatima Matal Sol, Staff contact for the Alcohol and Other Drugs Advisory Board

RE: Alcohol and Other Drugs Advisory Board (AODAB) – At Large Appointments

To: Family and Human Services Committee, Contra Costa Board of Supervisors

District I
Antwon Cloird

<u>District 2</u> Catherine Taughinbaugh

District 3
Cynthia Chavez

District 4
Tom Aswad

District 5 Logan Campbell

At- Large Member

Jonathan Ciampi Victor Ortiz Talia Moore E.D.D Guita Bahramipour Michael Collins Erika Sheranko

At- Large Alternate

Evelyn Howard Vacant Vacant The Alcohol and Other Drugs Advisory Board's Executive Committee met and are recommending the following actions:

- Removal of Michael Collins from the Member-at-Large Seat V position due to resignation
- Removal of Erika Sheranko, Member-at-Large Seat VI position due to resignation
- Reappoint Jonathan Ciampi, Member-at-Large Seat I for an additional term

Due to the reorganization of the AODAB's structure, there is a need for additional At-Large members to support a broader county geographical representation. In accordance to the recruitment policy of the Board of Supervisors a media advisory will be released to recruit potential Board members. Alcohol and Other Drug Services maintains an internal system to monitor countywide geographical and culturally representation. Should you have any questions, please contact me at:

Phone: 925-335-3307

Email: Fatima.MatalSol@hsd.cccounty.us

Thank you in advance for your time and consideration regarding this matter.